
Model No.PM001G Cordless Backpack Mist Blower



Model No.PM001G Cordless Backpack Mist Blower



Model No.PM001G Cordless Backpack Mist Blower



Model No.PM001G Cordless Backpack Mist Blower

Item 
No. Parts No. Description

Interc
hang
eabilit
y

Q'ty New/
Old

Sales Pric
e (USD)

Purchase 
Price(USD
)

Note1 Note2

001 162C47-1 Band R 1 *

001-1 162D40-1 Band R < 1

002 162C46-3 Band L 1 *

002-1 162D41-9 Band L < 1

003 961011-9 Stop ring (EXT) E-4 4

004 141764-8 Tank cap complete 1

005 413M64-7 Tank strainer 1

006 413M65-5 Strainer fin 1

007 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

009 136980-5 Tank assembly 1

C10 422978-1 Umbrella check valve 1

C20 256A28-4 Rod 5 4

010 252274-1 Tapping screw 4X18 W 6

011 162B58-0 Cushion complete 1 *

011-1 162D10-0 Cushion complete O 1

012 922218-2 Hex. socket head bolt M5X14 WR 8

013 327A95-7 Pipe frame A 1

014 265A08-9 Pan head screw M5X20 4 *

014-1 266963-2 Pan head screw M5X20 WR O 4

015 327A96-5 Pipe frame B 1

019 413K11-6 Rubber clamp 4

020 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

021 422977-3 Foot housing rubber 2

026 183X85-6 Foot housing set 2

027 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

028 141M69-4 Lower housing complete B 1

C10 8066X9-2 Caution label 1

029 922218-2 Hex. socket head bolt M5X14 WR 2

030 687051-6 Strain relief 1

031 687124-5 Strain relief 1

032 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

033 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

034 422981-2 Tube 10-45 1 *

034-1 422C13-3 Tube 10-45 < 1

035 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

036 122D52-6 Cock assembly A 1

C10 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

C20 457675-0 Cock lever 1

037 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1 *

037-1 281045-9 Hose clamp 14 < 1

038 422982-0 Tube 10-370 1

039 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

040 422981-2 Tube 10-45 1 *

040-1 422C13-3 Tube 10-45 < 1



041 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

042 122D52-6 Cock assembly A 1

C10 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

C20 457675-0 Cock lever 1

043 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

044 422980-4 Tube 10-100 1

045 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

046 122E16-6 Strainer assembly 1

C10 413M62-1 Strainer 1

049 136985-5 Solenoid valve assembly 1

C10 213063-9 O-ring 10 1

051 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1

052 422983-8 Tube 10-500 1 *

052-1 422C15-9 Tube 10-600 < 1

053 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1 *

053-1 281045-9 Hose clamp 14 < 1

054 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

055 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

056 183Y74-7 Terminal box set 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4

056 INC. 60

057 632P65-6 Terminal unit 2

060 183Y74-7 Terminal box set 1

C10 263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4

060 INC. 56

061 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

062 413M52-4 Controller case cover 1

063 620K76-3 Controller 1

065 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

066 413M43-5 Elbow support 1

067 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

4

068 413M58-2 Clamp 2

069 413G61-7 Rear cover 1

070 413G72-2 Fan guide 1

072 252286-4 Collared hex. lock nut M5-8 1

073 240177-1 Fan 110 1

074 413G67-5 Motor housing cover 1

075 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

4

076 210040-2 Ball bearing 698LLU 1

077 519639-3 Rotor assembly 1 *

077 INC. 76,78 *

077-1 519639-3 Rotor assembly O 1

077-1 INC. 76,78

078 210022-4 Ball bearing 626DDW 1

079 629C09-7 Stator 1

080 413M44-3 Motor housing 1

081 422877-7 Rubber cushion 2



082 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

3

083 424721-4 Rubber ring 115 1

084 422879-3 Grommet 1

085 413G64-1 Cap 1

086 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
6

3

087 256938-9 Rod 5 2

088 961011-9 Stop ring (EXT) E-4 2

089 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

12

091 136912-2 Upper housing assembly 1 *

C10 8030S0-0 XGT logo label 1 *

091-1 136912-2 Upper housing assembly O 1

C10 8030S0-0 XGT logo label 1

092 8587F3-0 Name plate PM001G 1

093 8587G1-1 Serial No. label PM001G 1

094 413M54-0 Battery cover 1

095 231240-1 Compression spring 7 1

096 413M55-8 Lock lever 1

097 413M51-6 Elbow 1

098 413G66-7 Control lever 1

099 183X86-4 Lever case set 1

C10 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 1

099 INC. 111

100 253798-0 Flat washer 13 1

101 213154-6 O-ring 14 1

102 412754-1 Link 1

103 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

104 265C61-7 Thumb screw M5X35 1

105 620L36-1 Indication circuit complete 1

106 620L35-3 Switch circuit complete 1

C10 136982-1 Switch plate assembly 1

C20 266490-9 Pan head tapping screw 2X6 3

107 651492-2 Switch C3JR-1A-PAXD3 1

108 413G68-3 Switch lever 1

109 687260-7 Strain relief 1

110 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

111 183X86-4 Lever case set 1

C10 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 1

111 INC. 99

112 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

6

113 699221-5 Power supply cord unit 1 *

113-1 699253-2 Power supply cord unit S 1

114 162B56-4 Swivel pipe complete 1 *

114-1 1410Y7-3 Swivel pipe complete S 1

C10 8082A2-7 Indication label 2

115 281040-9 Hose clamp 110 1

116 413M50-8 Flexible pipe 100 1

117 122F35-8 Hose clamp 110 assembly 1



C10 252103-8 Hex. lock nut M5-8 1

C20 911258-5 Pan head screw M5X35 WR 1

118 266007-8 Binding head tapping screw 3X1
0

1

119 453505-3 Nozzle cap 1

120 213686-3 O-ring 12 1

121 268288-0 Pin 5.5 1

122 234244-2 Compression spring 3 1

123 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1 *

123-1 281045-9 Hose clamp 14 < 1

124 422984-6 Tube 10-750 1 *

124-1 422C16-7 Tube 10-750 < 1

125 282023-2 Hose clamp 14 1 *

125-1 281045-9 Hose clamp 14 < 1

126 122D53-4 Cock assembly B 1

C10 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

1

C20 457675-0 Cock lever 1

127 413M66-3 Top adapter 1

128 266045-0 Binding head tapping screw 4X2
0

1

129 213437-4 O-ring 28 1

130 413M59-0 Sleeve 23 1

131 327A93-1 Nozzle 4.5 1

132 213647-3 O-ring 9 1

133 141M72-5 Nozzle adapter complete 1

C10 898280-8 Indication label 1

134 911228-4 Pan head screw M5X18 WR 1

135 281040-9 Hose clamp 110 1

139 162B60-3 Band B complete 1

A01 327C46-2 Nozzle 0.5 1

A02 453506-1 Diffusion cover 1

A03 781006-4 Wrench 13 1 *

A03-1 781039-9 Wrench 13 O 1

A04 412393-7 Battery cover 2

A05 ***DC40RB DC40RB TWO PORT FAST CHARG
ER

1

A05 COMPO-PARTS

A06B 191L53-3 Battery BL4050F set 2 *

A06C 191X71-3 Battery BL4080F set 2 *

A06-1
B

1918A9-9 BATTERY BL4050F SET < 2

A06-1
C

1918B6-2 BATTERY BL4080F SET < 2

F02 198248-7 Deflector set MG 1

Please state Parts No. when your order. Print Date 03/12/2026


